BMW Motorrad R 1200 GS
Children Pedal Vehicle

ROLLPLAY

Y




Parts list Liste des pieces Stuckliste Lista de piezas
Lista de Partes Elenco delle parti Lista czesci  Onderdelenlijst
Cnmncok Parca




Parts list
Lista de Partes

Cnucok getaneun

Liste des pieces
Elenco delle parti
Parca listesi

Lista czesci

Stuckliste Lista de piezas
Onderdelenlijst

a Handle bar e Chassis e Real axle cover Right rear wheel Front fork
guidon chassis couvercle de I'essieu arriére roue arriere droite fourche avant
Handgriff Chassis Hinterachsenabdeckung Rechtes Hinterrad Vorderradgabel
Manillar Chasis Tapacubos del eje trasero Rueda trasera derecha Horquilla delantera
manipulo chassi Cobertura do eixo traseiro Roda traseira direita forqueta frontal
Manubrio Telaio Copertura asse posteriore Ruota posteriore destra Forcella anteriore
Kierownica Podwozie Pokrywa tylnej osi Prawe tylne koto Przednie widetki
Stuurstang Chassis Achterasdeksel Rechter achterwiel Voorvork
Pynb nepeaHen ocu Kopnyc KpblLka 3agHero Mocta [paBoe 3aaHee koneco Bunka
Gidon Sasi Arka aks kapagi Sag arka tekerlek On catal

@ Right pedal component Front wheel g Left rear wheel g Blister box @ Snap pin
composant de la pédale de droite Roue avant roue arriere gauche boite d'ampoules broche
Rechtes Pedal Vorderrad Linkes Hinterrad Blisterbox Sicherungsstift
Médulo del pedal derecho Rueda delantera Rueda trasera izquierda Caja de burbujas Perno de retencion
Componente do pedal direito Roda dianteira Roda traseira esquerda blister Pino de encaixe
Pedale destro Ruota anteriore Ruota posteriore sinistra Confezione blister Perno a scatto
Element prawego pedatu Przednie koto Lewe tylne koto Blister Kotek sprezysty
Rechter pedaal component Voorwiel Linker achterwiel Blister box Borgpen
[MpaBas neganb [NepeaHee koneco IleBoe 3aaHee koneco BrctepHas kopobka WnanuT
Sag pedal pargasi On tekerlek Sol arka tekerlek Kabarcikll kutu Takma pimi

m Washer @ Screw @ Hexagon nut @ Left pedal component @ Self tapping screw
rondelle vis écrou six pans composant de la pédale de gauche vis autotaraudeuse
Unterlegscheibe Schraube Sechskantmutter Linkes Pedal Blechschraube
Arandela Tornillo Tuerca hexagonal Médulo del pedal izquierdo Tornillo autoblocante
arruela parafuso Porca sextavada Componente do pedal esquerdo Parafuso autoatarraxante
Rondella Vite Dado esagonale Pedale sinistro Vite autofilettante
podkiadka Sruba Nakretka szesciokatna Element lewego pedatu Wkret samogwintujacy
Sluitring Schroef Zeskantige moer Linker pedaal component Zelf tappende schroef
IEVGES bont LLlecTurpaHHas raiika JleBast neganb Camopes
Pul Vida Altigen somun Sol pedal pargasi Kendinden kilavuzlu vida

AGE . 2-5years AGE :2-5ans Alter : 2-5 Jahre EDAD :2-5afiosPESO

MAX WEIGHT : 22 kg POIDS MAX :22kg MAXIMALES GEWICHT : 22 kg MAXIMO : 22 kg

SIZE : 650x230x430 mm TAILLE : 650x230x430 mm GROSSE : 650x230x430 mm TAMARNO : 650x230x430 mm

IDADE . 2-5 anos ETA : 2-5 anni WIEK : 2-5 lat LEEFTID . 2-5jaar

PESO MAXIMO : 22 kg PESO MASSIMO : 22 kg MAKS. WAGA : 22 kg MAX. GEWICHT : 22 kg

TAMANHO : 650x230x430 mm DIMENSIONE  : 650x230x430 mm  ROZMIAR : 650 x 230 x 430 mm GROOTTE : 650x230x430 mm

CPOK CNYXBbl . 2-5nert YAS . 2-5yas

MAKCUMATBbHBIA BEC : 22 kr MAKS AGIRLIK : 22 kg

PA3MEP : 650x230x430 mMm EBAT ;. 650x230x430 mm




3

Real wheel / Roue arriére
Hinterrad / Rueda trasera
Roda traseira/Ruota posteriore
Tylne koto/Achterwiel

3agHee koneco/Arka tekerlek

Washer
Rear wheel axle

. - Rondelle
Essieu de roue arriere Unterlegscheibe
Hinterradachse Arandela
Eje de larueda trasera  prryela
Eixo da roda traseira Rondella

Asse ruota posteriore
0Os$ tylnego kota Podkiadka

Sluitring
Achteras ai6a s )
Ocb 3agHero koneca Pul nap pin
Arka teker aksi Broche

Sicherungsstift
Perno de retencion
Pino de encaixe
Perno a scatto
Kotek sprezysty
Borgpen
LWnnuHT broche
Takma pimi

Real axle covei

Couvercle de I'essieu arriére
Hinterachsenabdeckung
Tapacubos del eje trasero
Cobertura da roda traseira
Copertura asse posteriore
Pokrywa tylnej osi
Achterasdeksel

Kpebilwka 3agHero mocta
Arka aks kapagi

Y

Mudguard
Garde-boue
Schutzblech
Guardabarros
Para barro
Parafango
Btotnik
Spatbord
Kpbino

St3.2*13 self tapping screw Camurluk

Vis autotaraudeuse st3.2*13
St3.2*13 blechschraube
Tornillo autoblocante st3.2*13
Parafuso autoatarraxante st3.2*13
Vite autofilettante st3,2*13
St3.2*13 wkret samogwintujacy
St3.2*13 zelf tappende schroef
Camopes st3.213

St3.2*13 kendinden kilavuzlu vida

7 Zoje bt
P)=X

Front fork pipe
Tuyau de fourche avant
Vordergabelrohr

Tubo de la horquilla delantera
Tubo da forqueta frontal

Tubo forcella anteriore
Przednie widetki
Voorvork-buis

Tpy6ka BUIKW NepeaHeit ocu
On catal borusu

Front fork leg

Jambe de fourche avant

Vorderes gabelbein

Tubo lateral de la horquilla delantera
Perna da forqueta esquerda

Gamba forcella anteriore

Przednie widetki

Voorvorkpoot

Hora Bunku nepeaHeit ocv

On catal bacag!

M5*28 screw
Vism5*28
M5*28schraube
Tornillo m5*28
Parafuso m5*28
Vite m5*28
M5*283ruba
M5*28schroef
Bont m5*2
M5*28 vida

7 M5#*28 screw

( 7

_(@ Vism5*28
M5*28schraube

Tornillo m5*28
Parafuso m5*28
Vite m5*28
M5*283ruba
@ - __ M5*28schroef
bont m5*28

M5*28 vida




@ O

Manual for assembly and use:

The BMW trademarks are uned under license from BMW AG.
BMW name and associated logos are trademarks of BMW AG

‘ Warning

. The BMW Vehicle complies with the regulations of European
standard EN71.

2. Please remember that the natural playfulness and
temperament of children may result in unforeseeable
situations and dangers, for which the manufacturer cannot be
held responsible. You should therefore instruct the children or
users of how to use the BMW Vehicle correctly, draw their
attention to the possible dangers and keep children under
supervision at all times.

3. BMW AG cannot accept any liability for accidents of any kind
that are the user's own fault or resulting from the user's
failure to adhere to the following warning instructions.

4. The BMW Vehicle is not approved for road use. Not to be
used in traffic.

5. It should therefore not be used on paths or the like.

6. Children must wear closed shoes.

7. The BMW Vehicle should not be used near steps or sloped
surfaces.

8. Nearby steps must be secured to ensure that they do not
present any danger to the children.

9. The BMW Vehicle should not be used on icy or slippery
conditions.

10. Do not store the BMW Vehicle close to heat sources.

11. The BMW Vehicle should not be used in water.

12. The BMW Vehicle is only designed to carry a single child.

13. Do not attach the item to other vehicles.

14. The rider should always wear a helmet that is properly

fastened .

15. The BMW Vehicle is only suitable for children between 2 and
5 years of age.

16. The maximum payload of the vehicle is 22kg.

17. Store the BMW Vehicle in a secure location. Do not leave it
outside overnight.

18. Keep small parts that can be swallowed and plastic bags out
of the reach of children. Danger of suffocation.

19. Before starting assembly, check that all parts are present. If
any parts are missing, please contact the store from which
you purchased the vehicle.

20. Keep the unassembled vehicle out of the reach of
children since it may contain sharp edges, pointed corners
and small parts.

21. Please retain all packaging for further information. This toy is
not suitable for children under 2 years of age due to small
parts.

22. Do not activate the vehicle unless you are seated and in a
safe, outdoor environment suitable for riding. There are
additional hazards of using the toy in areas other than private
grounds.

23. The toy shall be used with caution since skill is required to
avoid falls or collisions causing injury to the user and third
parties. Continuous adult supervision required; never use
near motor vehicles; never use near streets, swimming pools
hills, steps, or sloped driveways.

24. Adult Assembly.

25. Never allow more than one rider.

26. Protective equipment should be worn.

1.Assemble Rear Wheel:(fig1)

Insert the rear wheel axle into the chassis and insert the left rear
wheel, washer, snap pin into the rear axle in the order shown (if
necessary, please use tools).Then, cover the rear wheel hubcap.
Follow the same procedures to assemble the right rear wheel.

2.Assemble Pedal Component:(fig2)

Connect the left side of front fork into the left square hole of the
front wheel and insert the right side of front fork into the right
square hole of the front wheel. Please pay attention to the left and
right side of pedal component, a 'ladder' shape will be formed.

3.Assemble Front Fork:(fig3)

Insert the right and left leg of front fork (the mudguard should face
forward) into the connected hole. Please make sure that the two
sides are aligned when inserting into the holes. Use M5*28 screw
to tighten the connecting part and hole closely,and then fix the
mudguard and front fork connecting part with ST3.2*13 self tapping
screw for fastening.

4.Assemble front wheel component:(fig4)
Insert the stand pipe of front fork (the mudguard should face
forward) into the fixing hole in front of the chassis.

5.Assemble handle bar:(fig5)

Remove the M5*28 screw from the handle bar component first and
insert the stand pipe of the handle bar into the stand pipe (note the
direction of the handle bar),use M5*28 screw for fastening.

6.Using the seat:(fig6)

Rotate the button on the seat to the open position, the seat cover
can be lifted and the space under the seat removed be used as a
storage box

Care and maintenance

Use environment friendly cleaning products. Do not use aggres-
sive agents.

The wheel bushings and drive shaft should be lubricated with a
few drops of oil four times a year.

Check all the parts at regular intervals for signs of wear. Check
the screw connections for a secure fit. To maintain the high safety
level, worn parts must be replaced immediately and the bike not
used until it has been repaired.



@ W

Mode d’assemblage et d'utilisation:
La marque BMW est utilisée sous licence de BMW AG. Le nom BMW et les
logos associés sont des marques déposées de BMW AG.

& Attention

1. Le véhicule BMW est conforme aux réglements de la norme
européenne EN71.

2. Veuillez-vous souvenir que la légéreté naturelle et le tempérament
des enfants peuvent entrainer des situations et des dangers
imprévisibles, pour lesquels le fabricant ne peut étre tenu respons-
able. Vous devez donc informer les enfants ou les utilisateurs de la
facon d'utiliser le véhicule BMW correctement, attirer leur attention
sur les dangers possibles et garder les enfants sous surveillance a
tout moment.

3. BMW AG n'accepte aucune responsabilité pour des accidents de

quelque nature que ce soit qui sont la faute de I'utilisateur ou qui

résulte du non-respect par I'utilisateur des consignes d'avertisse-
ment suivantes.

Le véhicule BMW n'est pas homologué pour I'utilisation routiére. Ne

pas utiliser dans la circulation.

Il ne doit donc pas étre utilisé sur des chemins ou autres.

Les enfants doivent porter des chaussures fermées.

Le véhicule BMW ne doit pas étre utilisé pres des escaliers ou de

8. surface inclinée.

Les escaliers a proximité doivent étre fermés pour s'assurer qu'ils ne

9. présentent aucun danger pour les enfants.

Le véhicule BMW ne doit pas étre utilisé lors de conditions glaciales
10.0u glissantes.

Ne rangez pas le véhicule BMW & proximité de sources de chaleur.
11.Le véhicule BMW ne doit pas étre utilisé dans I'eau.

12.Le véhicule BMW est congu uniquement pour transporter un enfant
seul.

13.Le coureur doit toujours porter un casque bien fixé.

14.Ne pas fixer l'article a d'autres véhicules.

15.Le véhicule BMW ne convient qu'aux enfants de 2 a 5 ans.

16.La charge utile maximale du véhicule est de 22 kg.

17.Rangez le véhicule BMW dans un endroit sir. Ne le laissez pas
dehors pendant la nuit.

18.Gardez les petites pieces qui peuvent étre avalées et les sacs en
plastique hors de la portée des enfants. Danger d'étouffement.

19.Avant de commencer l'assemblage, vérifiez que toutes les pieces
sont présentes. S'il manque des pieces, veuillez contacter le
magasin auprés duquel vous avez acheté le véhicule.

20.Gardez le véhicule non monté hors de la portée des enfants, car il
peut contenir des bords tranchants, de petites piéces pointues de
stand angulaire.

21.Veuillez conserver tous les emballages pour de plus amples
informations. Ce jouet n'est pas adapté pour les enfants de moins de
2 ans en raison de petites piéces.

22.Ne pas activer la voiture @ moins que vous ne soyez assis et dans
un environnement sécurisé et dans un extérieur propice a la
conduite. Il existe d'autres dangers liés a I'utilisation du jouet dans
des zones autres que des terrains privés.

23.Le jouet doit étre utilisé avec précaution car une compétence est
requise pour éviter les chutes ou les collisions causant des
blessures a I'utilisateur et a des tiers. Supervision continue des
adultes; Ne jamais utiliser pres des véhicules a moteur; Ne jamais
utiliser prés des rues, des piscines, des marches ou des allées en
pente.

24.Doit étre assemblé par des adultes.

25.Ne jamais autoriser plus d'un coureur.

26.L'équipement de protection devrait étre porté.

Nook~

1. Monter la roue arriére : (fig1)

Insérez I'essieu de la roue arriere dans le chassis et insérez la
roue arriére gauche, la rondelle, la broche dans I'essieu arriére
dans l'ordre indiqué (si nécessaire, utilisez des outils). Ensuite,
recouvrez le moyeu de la roue arriére. Suivez les mémes
procédures pour assembler la roue arriére droite.

2.Monter le composant de la pédale : (fig2)
Raccordez le coté gauche de la fourche avant dans le trou carré
gauche de la roue avant et insérez le c6té droit de la fourche avant
dans le trou carré droit de la roue avant. Faites attention au coté
gauche et droit du composant de la pédale, une forme d' « échelle
» sera formée.

3.Monter la fourche avant : (fig3)

Insérez les jambes droite et gauche de la fourche avant (le
garde-boue doit étre orienté vers I'avant) dans le trou connecté,
assurez-vous que les deux cotés soient alignés lors de l'insertion
dans les trous. Utilisez la vis M5*28 pour serrer étroitement la
piece de raccordement et le trou, puis fixer le garde-boue et la
fourche avant avec la vis autotaraudeuse ST3.2*13 pour la fixation.

4. Monter le composant de la roue avant : (fig4)
Insérez le tuyau de support de la fourche avant (le garde-boue doit
étre orienté vers l'avant) dans le trou de fixation devant le chassis.

5.Assembler le guidon : (fig5)

Enlevez d'abord la vis M5*28 de la poignée et insérez le tube de
support du guidon dans le support (notez la direction du guidon),
utilisez la vis M5*28 pour la fixation.

6.Utilisation du siége : (fig6)

Tournez le bouton sur le siége en position ouverte, la housse de
siege peut étre soulevée et I'espace sous le siége enlevé peut étre
utilisé comme une boite de rangement.

Soins et entretien

Utilisez des produits de nettoyage respectueux de I'environne-
ment. Ne pas utiliser d'agents agressifs.

Les douilles de roue et de I'arbre d'entrainement doivent étre
lubrifiées avec quelques gouttes d'huile quatre fois par an.

Vérifiez toutes les piéces a intervalles réguliers pour les signes
d'usure. Vérifier les connexions vissées pour un ajustement sdr.
Pour maintenir le niveau de sécurité élevé, les piéces usées
doivent étre remplacées immédiatement et le vélo ne doit pas
étre utilisé jusqu'a ce qu'il ait été réparé.



Montage- und Bedienungsanleitung:
Die BMW-Handelszeichen werden unter Lizenz der BMW AG verwendet. Der
Name BMW und zugehérige Logos sind Handelszeichen der BMW AG.

1. Das BMW-Fahrzeug entspricht den Vorschriften der européischen Norm
EN71.

2. Behalten Sie bitte im Kopf, dass natiirliche Verspieltheit und temperament-
volle Kinder vielleicht zu unvorhergesehen Situationen und Gefahren fiihren
kdnnten, fiir welche der Hersteller nicht verantwortlich gemacht werden
kann. Sie sollten deshalb Kinder und Nutzer dariber instruieren, wie das
BMW-Fahrzeug korrekt verwendet werden sollte, sie auf potentielle
Gefahren aufmerksam machen und jederzeit beaufsichtigen.

3. BMW AG (ibernimmt keine Verantwortung fiir Unfélle jeglicher Art, die
aufgrund von eigenen Fehlern der Nutzer oder aufgrund von Versagen der
Nutzer, sich an die folgenden Warninstruktionen zu halten, verursacht
wurden.

4. Das BMW-Fahrzeug ist nicht fiir den StraRenverkehr zugelassen. Es soll

nicht im Verkehr verwendet werden.

Es sollte deshalb nicht auf Wegen oder &hnlichem verwendet werden.

Kinder miissen geschlossene Schuhe tragen.

Das BMW-Fahrzeug sollte nicht in der Nahe von Treppen oder schragem

Untergrund verwendet werden.

8. In der Nahe von Treppen muss sichergestellt werden, dass diese keine
Gefahr fiir Kinder darstellen.

9. Das BMW-Fahrzeug sollte nicht bei eisigen oder rutschigen Konditionen
verwendet werden.

10.Lagern Sie das BMW-Fahrzeug nicht in der N&he von Hitzequellen.

11.Das BMW-Fahrzeug sollte nicht im Wasser verwendet werden.

12.Das BMW-Fahrzeug wurde nur entworfen, um ein einziges Kind zu tragen.

13.Der Fahrer sollte immer einen Helm tragen, welcher angemessen angezo-
gen wurde.

14 .Befestigen Sie das Motorrad nicht an anderen Fahrzeugen.

15.Das BMW-Fahrzeug ist nur fiir Kinder zwischen 2 und 5 Jahren geeignet.

16.Die maximale Ladung des Fahrzeugs betragt 22kg.

17.Lagem Sie das BMW-Fahrzeug an einem sicheren Platz. Lassen Sie es
uber der Nacht nicht im Freien.

18.Halten Sie kleine Teile, die verschluckt werden kdnnten und Plasticksacke
auBerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern. Erstickungsgefahr.

19.Bevor Sie mit der Montage beginnen, diberpriifen Sie bitte, ob alle Teile
vorhanden sind. Wenn irgendwelche Teile fehlen, kontaktieren Sie bitte das
Geschaft, von welchem Sie das Fahrzeug gekauft haben.

20.Behalten Sie die nicht-montierten Fahrzeuge auBerhalb der Reichweite von
Kindern, da diese vielleicht kleine Teile mit scharfen Kanten und spitzen
Ecken haben.

21.Behalten Sie bitte alle Verpackungen fiir zusétzliche Informationen. Dieses
Spielzeug ist wegen seiner kleinen Teile nicht fiir Kinder unter 2 Jahren
geeignet.

22.Starten Sie das Fahrzeug nur, wenn Sie sitzen und sich in einer sicheren
AuRenumgebung, die zum Fahren geeignet ist, befinden.

Es gibt zusétzliche Gefahren, wenn man Spielzeuge in anderen Gebieten
als dem Privatgelande verwendet.

23.Das Spielzeug sollte mit Vorsicht verwendet werden, da Fahigkeiten
erforderlich sind, um Stirze oder Kollisionen zu vermeiden, die zu
Verletzungen bei dem Nutzer oder Drittpersonen fiihren konnten. Sténdige
Uberwachung durch Erwachsene erforderlich; verwenden Sie es nie in der
N&he von Motorfahrzeugen; verwenden Sie es nie in der N&he von Stralten,
Schwimmbadern, Higeln, Stufen oder geneigten Auffahrten.

24 Erwachsenen-Montage

25.Lassen Sie nie mehr als einen Fahrer zu.

26.Schutzausristung sollte getragen werden.

Warnung

No o

Q@ Montageanweisungen
g Y,

1.Hinterrad montieren (Abb. 1)

Figen Sie die Hinterradachse in das Chassis ein und fligen sie das
linke Hinterrad, Unterlegscheibe, und Sicherungsstift in die
Hinterachse in der angezeigten Reihenfolge ein (verwenden Sie
falls nétig Werkzeuge), Decken Sie dann die hintere Radkappe ab.
Folgen Sie den gleichen Prozeduren bei der Montage des rechten
Hinterrades.

2. Pedale montieren (Abb. 2)

Verbinden Sie die linke Seite der Vordergabel in das linke
Vierkantloch des Vorderrads und stecken Sie die rechte Seite der
Vordergabel in das rechte Vierkantloch des Vorderrads. Beachten
Sie bitte die linke und rechte Seite der Pedale, eine “Leiter’-Form
wird geformt.

3. Montage der Vordergabel (Abb. 3)

Stecken Sie die rechte und linke Vordergabel (das Schutzblech
sollte nach vorne zeigen) in das verbundene Loch, stellen Sie bitte
sicher, dass die beiden Seiten abgestimmt sind, wenn Sie sie in
das Loch stecken. Verwenden Sie M5*28-Schrauben, um das
Verbundsteil und das Loch fest anzuziehen und fixieren Sie dann
das Schutzblech und das Vordergabel-Verbundsteil mit
ST3.2*13-Blechschrauben, um anzuziehen.

4. Montage der Vorderradkomponenten (Abb. 4)
Stecken Sie den Rohrstander der Vordergabel (das Schutzblech
sollte nach vorne zeigen) in das Befestigungsloch vorne im
Chassis ein.

5. Montage des Handgriffs (Abb. 5)

Entfernen Sie zuerst die M5*28-Schrauben vom Handgriff und
stecken Sie den Rohrstander des Handgriffs in den Rohrstander
(beachten Sie die Richtung des Rohrstanders), verwenden Sie
M5*28-Schrauben um Anzuziehen..

6. Verwendung des Sitzes (Abb. 6)

Rotieren Sie den Button auf dem Sitz in eine offene Position, die
Sitzabdeckung kann gehoben und der Platz unter dem Sitz als
Aufbewahrungsbox verwendet werden

Pflege und Instandhaltung

Verwenden Sie umgebungsfreundliche Reinigungsprodukte.
Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven Substanzen.

Die Radbuchsen und die Antriebswelle sollten mit einigen
Tropfen OI, vier Mal pro Jahr, geschmiert werden.

Uberpriifen Sie alle Teile in regelméRigen Absténden auf
Abnutzung. Uberpriifen Sie die Schraubenverbindungen fiir einen
sicheren Sitz. Um die hohe Sicherheitsstufe aufrecht zu erhalten,
mussen abgenutzte Teile sofort ersetzt werden und das Motorrad
sollte bis es repariert wurde, nicht verwendet werden.



Manual para montaje y uso:
La marca comercial BMW se utiliza bajo licencia de BMW AG. El nombre y los
logotipos relacionados con BMW son marcas comerciales de BMW AG.

N

1. El vehiculo BMW cumple con las disposiciones de la norma europea
EN71.

2. Tenga en cuenta que el temperamento natural de los/as menores
puede conllevar ciertas situaciones de riesgo y peligros imprevisi-
bles, no pudiendo el fabricante hacerse responsable de los mismos.
Por tanto, debera explicar a los/as menores o usuarios/as como
deben usar el vehiculo BMW correctamente, llamandoles la atencion
sobre los posibles peligros. Ademas, debera mantener vigilados a
los/as menores en todo momento.

3. BMW AG no podra asumir ninguna responsabilidad derivada de
accidentes de cualquier clase que se deban al comportamiento de
los/as propios/as usuarios/as, o al no respetar dichos/as usuarios/as
las instrucciones y advertencias que aqui se indican.

4. El vehiculo BMW no es conforme al uso en carretera. No lo use en

lugares para el trafico.

Por tanto, no deberd usarse en caminos o vias similares.

Los/as menores deberan utilizar calzado cerrado.

El vehiculo BMW no debe usarse cerca de escaleras o superficies

en pendiente.

8. Deberan tomarse medidas de seguridad en la proximidad de las
escaleras para asegurar que no representan un peligro para los/as
menores/as.

9. Elvehiculo BMW no debe usarse en condiciones gélidas o resbala-
dizas.

10.No almacene el vehiculo BMW cerca de fuentes de calor.

11.El vehiculo BMW no debe usarse en el agua.

12.El vehiculo BMW solo esta disefiado para transportar a un/a Unico/a
menor.

13.Ellla usuario/a debe llevar siempre casco y este debe estar
debidamente ajustado.

14.No remolque el producto con otros vehiculos.

15. El vehiculo BMW solo debe ser usado por menores de entre 2y 5
afios.

16.La carga méxima del vehiculo es de 22 kg.

17. Almacene el vehiculo BMW en un lugar seguro. No deje el producto
por la noche en el exterior.

18.Mantenga las piezas pequefias y bolsas de plastico lejos del
alcance de nifios para evitar que se las traguen. Peligro de asfixia.
Antes de iniciar el montaje, compruebe que cuenta con todas las

19. piezas. Si falta alguna pieza, rogamos que contacte con la tienda en
la que ha adquirido el vehiculo.

20.Mantenga el vehiculo desmontado lejos del alcance de los/as
menores, ya que puede presentar bordes y esquinas afiladas asi
como tener piezas pequenas.

21.Conserve los elementos del embalaje en caso de que los necesite
posteriormente. Este juguete no esté pensado para menores de 2
afios al tener piezas pequefias.

22.No active el vehiculo a menos que se encuentre en un entorno
seguro, en exteriores, y donde pueda moverse correctamente.
Existen otros riesgos adicionales si usa el juguete en zonas que no
sean privadas.

23.El juguete debe usarse con precaucion puesto que se requiere
habilidad para evitar caidas o choques que provocarian lesiones al/a
la usuario/a o a terceras personas. Se precisa una vigilancia
constante por parte de adultos; nunca lo utilice cerca de vehiculos
de motor, en calles, piscinas, cuestas, escaleras o pendientes
inclinadas con trafico.

24. Se precisa montaje por adultos.

25.Nunca debe montarse mas de un/a usuario/a.

26.Equipo de proteccion debe ser usado.

Advertencia

Noo

&
Ve

@ Instrucciones de montaje

1.Montaje de la rueda trasera: (Fig. 1)

Introducir el eje de la rueda trasera en el chasis e introducir la
rueda trasera izquierda, la arandela y el perno de retencién en
el eje trasero, en el orden indicado (si fuera preciso, utilizar
herramientas). Después, cubrir con el tapacubos de la rueda
trasera. Seguir los mismos procedimientos para montar la
rueda trasera derecha.

2. Montar médulo del pedal: (Fig. 2)

Conectar el lateral izquierdo de la horquilla delantera en el
orificio cuadrado izquierdo de la rueda delantera e introducir el
lateral derecho de la horquilla delantera en el orificio cuadrado
derecho de la rueda delantera. Prestar atencion a los laterales
izquierdo y derecho de los mddulos de los pedales; se formara
una "escalera".

3. Montar la horquilla delantera: (Fig. 3)

Introducir los tubos laterales izquierdo y derecho de la horquilla
delantera (el guardabarros debera mirar al frente) en el orificio
a conectar. Asegurarse de que ambos laterales estén alineados
cuando se introduzcan en los orificios. Utilizar el tornillo M5*28
para apretar firmemente la pieza que conecta con el orificio, y
luego fijar el guardabarros y la pieza que conecta con la
horquilla delantera con el tornillo autoblocante ST3.2*13.

4. Montaje del médulo de la rueda delantera: (Fig 4)
Introduzca el tubo de la horquilla delantera (el guardabarros
debera mirar al frente) en el orificio de la parte delantera del
chasis, donde debera fijarse.

5. Montaje del manillar: (Fig. 5)

Quitar el tornillo M5*28 del mddulo del manillar primero e
introducir el tubo del manillar en el tubo del chasis (tener en
cuenta la direccion del manillar); utilizar tornillo M5*28 para
apretar.

6. Uso del sillin: (Fig. 6)

Girar el boton del sillin a la posicion abierta para poder levantar
la cubierta del sillin y utilizar el espacio vacio bajo este para
guardar objetos.

Cuidado y mantenimiento

Utilizar productos de limpieza que protejan el medio ambiente.
No emplear agentes agresivos.

Los cojinetes de las ruedas y los ejes motrices deben lubricarse
cuatro veces al afio con unas gotas de aceite.

Comprobar regularmente todas las piezas para detectar
desgaste. Comprobar que los tornillos estén debidamente fijados.
Con el fin de mantener un alto nivel de seguridad, las piezas
desgastadas deberan sustituirse de inmediato; no utilizar la moto
hasta que haya sido reparada.



\PT

Manual para montagem e utilizacao:
A marca registada BMW é utilizada sob licenca da BMW AG. O nome BMW e
logotipos associados sdao marcas registadas da BMW AG.

AN

1. O Veiculo BMW obedece aos regulamentos da norma Européia
EN71.

2. Favor lembrar que o temperamento e a natureza brincalhona das
criangas pode resultar em situagdes e riscos imprevisiveis, pelos
quais o fabricante ndo pode ser responsabilizado. Vocé deve,
portanto, instruir as criangas ou usuarios de como usar o Veiculo
BMW correctamente, chamar a atencéo deles para os possiveis
riscos e manter as criangas sob superviséo o tempo todo.

3. BMW AG né&o aceita qualquer responsabilidade por acidentes de
qualquer tipo que s&o culpa do prdprio usuario ou resultado de erro
do usuario em seguir as instrugdes de aviso.

4. O Veiculo BMW n&o ¢ aprovado para uso na rua.

N&o deve ser usado no tréfego.

5. Nao deve, portanto, ser usado em passagens ou semelhantes.

6. As criangas devem usar calgados fechados.

7. O Veiculo BMW n&o deve ser usado perto de escadas ou superficies
inclinadas.

8. Escadas proximas devem ser protegidas para assegurar que elas
ndo apresentem qualquer risco as criangas.

9. O Veiculo BMW n&o deve ser usado em condigdes escorregadias ou
de formagao de gelo.

10.N&o armazenar o Veiculo BMW proximo a fontes de calor.

11.0 Veiculo BMW nao deve ser usado na agua.

12.0 Veiculo BMW ¢é projetado somente para levar uma Unica crianga.
O condutor deve sempre usar um capacete que esteja fixado

13.apropriadamente.

14 N&o anexar o produto a outros veiculos.

15.0 Veiculo BMW s¢ é adequado para criangas entre 2 e 5 anos de
idade.

16.A carga maxima do veiculo é de 22kg.

17 Armazenar o Veiculo BMW em um local seguro. N&o o deixe do lado
de fora durante a noite.

18 Mantenha partes pequenas que possam ser engolidas e sacolas
plasticas fora do alcance de criangas. Risco de sufocamento.

19.Antes de comegar a montagem, verifique que todas as partes estao
presentes. Se faltar alguma parte, por , favor entrar em contacto com
aloja na qual comprou o veiculo.

20.Mantenha o veiculo desmontado fora do alcance das criancas uma
vez que contém pontas afiadas, cantos pontudos e partes pequenas.

21.Por favor, conserve a embalagem para informagdes posteriores. Este
brinquedo nao é adequado para criangas menores de 2 anos devido
as partes pequenas.

22 Nao ative o carro a ndo ser que a crianga esteja sentada e em um
local externo, seguro e adequado para pilotar. Ha perigos adicionais
de usar o brinquedo em &reas que néo sejam propriedade privada.

23.0 brinquedo deve ser usado com cautela uma vez que € necessaria
habilidade para evitar quedas ou colisdes que podem causar lesdes
a0 usuario e a terceiros. Supervisdo de adultos continua é
necessaria, nunca usar préximo a veiculos motorizados, nunca usar
préximo a ruas, piscinas, degraus, ou passagens de veiculos
inclinadas.

24 A montagem deve ser realizada por um adulto.

25 Nunca permitir mais de um condutor

26.0 equipamento de protegéo deve ser usado.

Aviso

% Instru¢oes de montagem

1.Montar a Roda Traseira:(fig1)

Inserir o eixo da roda traseira no chassi e inserir a roda traseira
esquerda, arruela, pino de encaixe no eixo traseiro na ordem
mostrada (se necessario, favor usar ferramentas). Ento, cubra a
calota da roda traseira. Seguir o mesmo procedimento para montar
aroda traseira direita.

2.Montar o Componente de Pedal:(fig)2

Conectar o lado esquerdo da forqueta frontal no buraco quadrado

esquerdo da roda frontal e inserir o lado direito da forqueta frontal

no buraco quadrado direito da roda frontal. Favor prestar atengao

ao lado esquerdo e direito do componente do pedal , um formato
de “escada’ ira se formar.

3.Montar forqueta frontal:(fig3)

Inserir a perna direita e esquerda da forqueta forntal (o para barro
deve estar virado para frente) no buraco conectado. Favor
certifique-se de que os dois lados estao alinhados quando os
inserir nos buracos. Usar o parafuso M5*28 para ajustar a parte
conectora e o buraco proximamente, e entéo fixe o para barro € a
parte conectora da forqueta frontal com o parafuso autoatarraxante
ST3.2*13 para fixagao.

4.Montar o componente da roda frontal:(fig4)
Inserir o tubo vertical da forqueta frontal (o para barro deve estar
virado para frente) no buraco de fixagdo na frente do chassi.

5.Montar o manipulo:(fig5)

Remover o parafuso M5*28 do componente do manipulo primeiro
e inserir o tubo vertical do manipulo no tubo vertical(notar a
direcgdo do manipulo), usar o parafuso M5*28para fixagao.

6.Usando o assento:(fig6)

Rodar o butdo no assento até a posigao de aberto, a cobertura do
assento pode ser levantada e 0 espago abaixo do assento
removido ser usado como caixa porta-objetos.

Cuidado e Manutencao

Usar produtos amigaveis ao meio ambiente. N&o usar agentes
agressivos.

As buchas das rodas e o eixo de dire¢do devem ser lubrificados
com algumas gotas de dleo quatro vezes ao ano.

Verifique todas as partes em intervalos regulares por sinais de
desgaste. Verifique as conexdes com parafusos para manter um
ajuste firme. Para manter o alto grau de seguranga, partes
desgastadas devem ser substituidas imediatamente e a moto
ndo deve ser utilizada até que esteja consertada.



ap

Manuale di montaggio e d'uso:
I marchi BMW sono utilizzati sotto licenza di BMW AG. Il nome BMW e loghi
associati sono marchi commerciali di BMW AG.

& Avvertenze

1. Il veicolo BMW & conforme alle normative dello standard europeo
ENT1.

2. Ricordare che la giocosita e il temperamento naturali dei bambini
possono dare luogo a situazioni e pericoli imprevisti per i quali il
produttore non pud essere ritenuto responsabile. Pertanto, &
necessario insegnare ai bambini o agli utenti come usare corretta-
mente il veicolo BMW, facendo loro notare i possibili pericoli e
tenendo sempre sotto controllo i bambini.

3. BMW AG non accetta alcuna responsabilita per incidenti di alcun

tipo dovuti a errori da parte dell’'utente o causati dalla mancata

aderenza alle seguenti avvertenze da parte dell'utente.

Il veicolo BMW non deve essere utilizzato su strada e nel traffico.

Pertanto, non deve essere utilizzato su sentieri o simili.

| bambini devono indossare scarpe chiuse.

Il veicolo BMW non deve essere usato nelle vicinanze di scale o

superfici inclinate.

8. Eventuali scale vicine devono essere messe in sicurezza per far si
che non rappresentino un pericolo per i bambini.

9. Il'veicolo BMW non deve essere usato sul ghiaccio o su superfici
scivolose.

10.Non riporre il veicolo BMW nelle vicinanze di fonti di calore.

11.1l veicolo BMW non deve essere usato nell'acqua.

12.11 veicolo BMW & stato progettato per trasportare un solo bambino.
Il conducente deve sempre indossare un casco appropriatamente

13.allacciato.

Non collegare il veicolo con altri veicoli.

14.11 veicolo BMW & adatto esclusivamente a bambini di eta compresa

15.tra 2 e 5 anni.

16. Il carico massimo del veicolo & pari a 22 kg.

17.Riporre il veicolo BMW in un luogo sicuro. Non lasciarlo all'aperto
durante la notte.

18.Tenere le piccole parti che possono essere ingoiate e i sacchetti di
plastica lontano dalla portata dei bambini. Pericolo di soffocamento.

19.Prima di procedere all’assemblaggio, controllare che tutte le parti
siano presenti. Nel caso in cui manchino delle parti, contattare il
negozio dove il veicolo € stato acquistato.

20.Tenere il veicolo non assemblato lontano dalla portata dei bambini
poiché pud contenere bordi affilati, angoli appuntiti e piccole parti.

21.Conservare tutto I'imballaggio per informazioni future. Questo
giocattolo non & adatto a bambini di eta inferiore a 2 anni a causa
della presenza di piccole parti.

22.Non attivare il veicolo se I'utente non & seduto e 'ambiente non &
sicuro. L'uso del giocattolo in aree diverse da terreni privati compor-
ta ulteriori rischi.

23.1l giocattolo deve essere usato con cautela per evitare cadute e
collisioni che possono provocare lesioni all'utente e a terzi. E
necessaria la supervisione continua da parte di un adulto. Non usare
mai il prodotto nelle vicinanze di veicoli a motore, strade, piscine,
colline, gradini o superfici inclinate.

24.’assemblaggio deve essere eseguito da un adulto.

25.Non consentire mai I'uso da parte di piu di un utente.

26.Indossare equipaggiamento protettivo.

Nook

Istruzioni per il montaggio

1. Assemblaggio ruota posteriore: (fig. 1)

Inserire 'asse della ruota posteriore nel telaio e inserire nell’ordine
mostrato la ruota posteriore sinistra, la rondella e il perno a scatto
(se necessario, usare gli strumenti idonei). Quindi, coprire la
borchia della ruota posteriore. Seguire la stessa procedura per
I'assemblaggio della ruota posteriore destra.

2, Assemblaggio del pedale: (fig. 2)

Inserire il lato sinistro della forcella anteriore nel foro quadrato
sinistro della ruota anteriore e inserire il lato destro della forcella
anteriore nel foro quadrato destro della ruota anteriore. Fare
attenzione al lato sinistro e al lato destro del pedale, si verra a
formare una forma a “scala”.

3. Assemblaggio della forcella anteriore: (fig. 3)
Inserire la gamba destra e quella sinistra della forcella anteriore (il
parafango deve essere rivolto in avanti) nel foro collegato,
assicurandosi che i due lati siano allineati durante I'inserimento nei
fori. Usare la vite M5*28 per avvitare saldamente la parte da
collegare e il foro, quindi fissare il parafango e la parte da collegare
della forcella anteriore con la vite autofilettante ST3,2*13.

4. Assemblaggio della ruota anteriore: (fig. 4)
Inserire il tubo di supporto della forcella anteriore (il parafango
deve essere rivolto in avanti) nel foro di fissaggio davanti al telaio.

5. Assemblaggio del manubrio: (fig. 5)

Rimuovere la vite M5*28 dal manubrio e inserire il tubo di supporto
del manubrio nel tubo (notare la direzione del manubrio), usare la
vite M5*28 per avvitare.

6. Uso del sellino: (fig. 6)
Ruotare il pulsante sul sellino sulla posizione “aperto” per sollevare
il sellino e utilizzare lo spazio sotto di esso per riporre degli oggetti.

Cura e manutenzione

Usare prodotti per la pulizia ecosostenibili. Non usare prodotti
aggressivi.

Le boccole della ruota e I'albero motore devono essere lubrificati
quattro volte all'anno con alcune gocce di olio.

Verificare regolarmente la presenza di segni di usura su tutte le
parti. Controllare che i collegamenti con viti siano fissati
saldamente. Per mantenere alto il livello di sicurezza, le parti
usurate devono essere sostituite immediatamente e la moto non
deve essere usata finché non sara stata riparata.



R

Instrukcja montazu i uzytkowania:

Znaki handlowe BMW zostaty wykorzystane na podstawie licencji udzielonej
przez BMW AG. Nazwa BMW i zwigzane z nig logotypy stanowig znaki
handlowe nalezace do BMW AG.

—_

Uwaga

Pojazd BMW jest zgodny z europejskg norma EN71.

Nalezy pamietaé, ze naturalna sktonno$¢ do zabawy i temperament
dzieci moze spowodowaé nieprzewidziane sytuacje i niebezpiec-
zenstwa, dla ktérych producent nie moze by¢ pociagniety do
odpowiedzialno$ci. Dlatego nalezy poinstruowac dzieci lub uzytkow-
nikéw o sposobie korzystania z pojazdu BMW, zwrdci¢ ich uwage na
mozliwe zagrozenia i trzymac¢ dzieci pod kontrolg przez caly czas.
BMW AG nie ponosi zadnej odpowiedzialno$ci za wypadki wszelk-
iego rodzaju, za ktdre wine ponosi uzytkownik lub wynikajace z jego
nieprzestrzegania nastepujacych instrukcji ostrzegawczych.

Pojazd BMW nie jest dopuszczony do ruchu drogowego. Nie nalezy
uzywac na jezdni.

Pojazd nie powinien zatem by¢ wykorzystywany na trasach itp.
Dzieci musza nosi¢ obuwie ochronne.

Pojazd BMW nie powinien by¢ uzywany w poblizu schodéw lub
skosnych powierzchni.

Pobliskie Schody nalezy zabezpieczy¢, aby nie stanowity one
zadnego zagrozenia dla dzieci.

Pojazd BMW nie powinien by¢ stosowany na oblodzonej lub $liskiej
nawierzchni.

10. Nie nalezy przechowywa¢ pojazdu BMW w poblizu Zrédet ciepta.
11.Pojazd BMW nie powinien by¢ uzywany w wodzie.
12.Pojazd BMW zostat zaprojektowany wytacznie do przewozu jednego

dziecka.

13. Jezdziec powinien zawsze nosic¢ prawidiowo zapigty kask.
14.Nie nalezy zaczepia¢ do innych pojazdow.
15.Pojazd BMW jest przeznaczony tylko dla dzieci miedzy 2 a 5 rokiem

zycia.

16.Maksymalna tadowno$¢ pojazdu wynosi 22kg.
17.Pojazd BMW nalezy przechowywa¢ w bezpiecznym miejscu. Nie

nalezy pozostawia¢ go w nocy na zewnatrz.

18.Mate elementy, ktdre mogg zosta¢ potkniete, nalezy przechowywac

w plastikowych torebkach w miejscu niedostepnym dla dzieci.
Niebezpieczenstwo uduszenia.

19.Przed rozpoczegciem montazu nalezy sprawdzic, czy wszystkie

czesci sg obecne. Jesli jakakolwiek czesci brakuje, prosimy o
kontakt z obstuga sklepu, w ktérym zostat zakupiony pojazd.

20.Niezmontowany pojazd nalezy przechowywac¢ w migjscu

niedostepnym dla dzieci, gdyz moze ona zawiera¢ ostre krawedzie i
mate czesci.

21.Nalezy zachowa¢ opakowanie w celu uzyskania dalszych informacii.

Ta zabawka nie jest przeznaczona dla dzieci w wieku ponizej 2 lat
ze wzgledu na mate czesci.

22.Nie nalezy uruchamia¢ pojazdu, chyba Ze jeste$ w pozycji siedzacej

w bezpiecznym miejscu, na zewnatrz w rodowisku nadajacym sie
do jazdy. Istniejg dodatkowe zagrozenia wynikajace z uzytkowania
zabawki w obszarach innych niz prywatna posesja.

23.Pojazd musi by¢ stosowany z ostroznoscig, poniewaz umiejetnosci

sq niezbedne aby unikna¢ upadku lub kolizji, powodujac szkody dla
uzytkownika i 0s6b trzecich. Wymagany jest ciagty nadzér
dorostych; nigdy nie nalezy uzywa¢ w poblizu pojazdéw silnikowych;
nigdy nie nalezy uzywaé w poblizu ulic, basendw, schoddw lub
pochytych drég dojazdowych.

24.Montaz wykonywany przez dorostych.
25.Pojazd nie moze by¢ uzywany przez wigcej niz jedng osobe.
26.Nalezy nosi¢ sprzet ochronny.

10

1.Montaz tylnego kota:(rys.1)

Umies$¢ tylng o$ kota w podwoziu i wsun tylne lewe koto, zdejmij
podktadke i kotek sprezynujacy na tylnej osi w pokazanej
kolejnosci (jesli to konieczne, nalezy uzywaé narzedzi).Nastepnie
pokryj tylne koto kotpakiem. Wykonaj te same czynno$ci, aby
zamontowac prawe tylne koto.

2. Zamontuj pedat:(rys.2)

Podtacz lewg strone przednich widetek do lewego otworu
kwadratowego kota przedniego i wsun prawg strone przednich
widetek do prawego otworu kwadratowego kote przedniego. Nalezy
zwrdci¢ uwage na element prawego i lewego pedatu, utworzy sie
ksztalt "drabinki".

3.Zamontowanie przednich widetek:(rys.3).

Wsun prawa i lewa noge przednich widetek (btotnik powinien by¢
skierowany do przodu) do podtaczonego otworu, nalezy upewni¢
sie, ze obie strony sg wyréwnane podczas wktadania do otworow.
Przy pomocy $ruby M5*28, aby dokrecic element taczacy z
otworem, a nastepnie napraw btotnik i element taczacy przednie
widetki z ST3.2*13 wkretem samogwintujacym do zapinania.

4.Zamontowanie przednich widetek:(rys.4).

Wiz rure stojaka przednich widetek (bfotnik powinien by¢
skierowany do przodu) do otworu mocujgcego w przedniej czeSci
obudowy.

5. Zamontuj kierownice:(rys.5)

Wyjmij $rubg M5*28 elementu kierownicy i wtoz rure stojaka
przednich widetek do rury stojaka (zwr6¢ uwage na kierunek
kierownicy), przy uzyciu $ruby mocujacej M5*28

6.Za pomoca siedzenia:(rys.6)

Obro¢ przycisk na siedzenie do pozycji otwartej, ostona siedzenia
moze zostac podniesiona i przestrzen pod siedzeniem uzyta jako
pojemnik

Obstuga i konserwacja

Stosuj przyjazne dla $rodowiska $rodki czystosci. Nie stosuj
agresywnych $rodkéw czyszczacych.

Wat napedowy i tuleje kota nalezy smarowac kilkoma kroplami
oleju cztery razy w roku.

Sprawdz wszystkie czesci w regularnych odstepach czasu pod
katem oznak zuzycia. Sprawdzi¢ potaczenia Srubowe dla
bezpieczenstwa konstrukcji. Aby utrzyma¢ wysoki poziom
bezpieczenstwa, zuzyte czesci nalezy wymieni¢ natychmiast, a
pojazdu nie nalezy uzywac dopoki nie zostanie naprawiony.



Handleiding voor montage en gebruik:
De BMW-handelsmerken worden gebruikt onder licentie van BMW AG. BMW
en alle bijbehorende logo's zijn handelsmerken van BMW AG.

1. Het BMW-voertuig voldoet aan de voorschriften van de Europese
norm EN71.

2. Houd er rekening mee dat de natuurlijke speelsheid en het tempera-
ment van kinderen kan resulteren in onvoorziene situaties en
gevaren, waarvoor de fabrikant niet verantwoordelijk gesteld kan
worden. Daarom dient u kinderen of gebruikers te instrueren hoe het

3. BMW-voertuig correct gebruikt moet worden, hen te wijzen op de
mogelijke gevaren en op kinderen te allen tijde toezicht te houden.
BMW AG kan geen enkele aansprakelijkheid accepteren voor
ongevallen van welke aard dan ook die veroorzaakt worden door de
gebruiker zelf of welke het resultaat zijn van het negeren van de
volgende waarschuwingen.

4. Het BMW-voertuig is niet goedgekeurd voor gebruik op de weg. Niet

gebruiken in het verkeer.

Hij mag daarom niet gebruikt worden op paden en dergelijke.

Kinderen dienen gesloten schoenen te dragen.

Het BMW-voertuig mag niet gebruikt worden dichtbij trappen of

hellende opperviakken.

8. Trappen in de buurt dienen beveiligd te worden om er zeker van te
zijn dat ze geen gevaar opleveren voor de kinderen

9. Het BMW-voertuig mag niet gebruikt worden tijdens omstan-
digheden met ijs en gladheid

10.Sla het BMW-voertuig niet op dichtbij warmtebronnen.

11.Het BMW-voertuig mag niet gebruikt worden in water.

12.Het BMW-voertuig is specifiek ontworpen voor het vervoer van één
enkel kind.

13.De berijder moet altijd een helm dragen die op de juiste wijze
bevestigd is.

14.Maak hem niet vast aan andere voertuigen.

15.Het BMW-voertuig is alleen geschikt voor kinderen tussen 2 en 5
jaar oud.

16.Het maximale draagvermogen van het voertuig is 22 kg.

17.Sla het BMW voertuig op een veilige plaats op. Laat hem niet buiten
staan gedurende de nacht.

18.Houd kleine onderdelen die door kinderen ingeslikt kunnen worden
en plastic zakken buiten bereik van kinderen. Gevaar op verstikking.
Controleer, voér het monteren, of alle onderdelen aanwezig zijn.

19.Neem, als er bepaalde onderdelen ontbreken, contact op met de
winkel waar u het voertuig gekocht heeft.

Houd het nog niet gemonteerde voertuig buiten bereik van kinderen
20.omdat het scherpe randen, puntige hoeken en kleine onderdelen

kan hebben.

Bewaar alle verpakkingsmaterialen voor latere informatie. Dit
21.speelgoed is niet geschikt voor kinderen onder 2 jaar vanwege de

kleine onderdelen.

Stel de auto niet in werking voordat u zich bevindt in een veilige
22.omgeving buitenshuis die geschikt is voor rijden. Het is extra

gevaarlijk als het speelgoed gebruikt wordt in een andere dan een

privéomgeving.

23.Het speelgoed dient met voorzichtigheid gebruikt te worden, omdat
er vaardigheid voor nodig is om vallen en aanrijdingen met verwon-
dingen voor de gebruiker en derden te voorkomen. Voortdurend
toezicht van volwassenen is vereist; nooit gebruiken dichtbij
motorvoertuigen; nooit gebruiken dichtbij straten, zwembaden,
heuvels, trappen of hellende wegen.

24.Te monteren door volwassenen

25.Laat nooit meer dan één berijder toe.

26.Beschermende uitrusting moet worden gedragen.

Waarschuwing

Noo

1

Montage-instructies

vad

1.Achterwiel monteren: (fig 1)

Steek de achteras in het chassis en steek het linker achterwiel, de
sluitring, de borgpen in de achteras in de volgorde zoals
aangegeven (gebruik indien nodig gereedschap). Sluit dan de
achterwieldop. Volg dezelfde procedures om het rechter achterwiel
te monteren.

2.Pedaalcomponent monteren: (fig2)

Plaats de linker kant van de voorvork in de vierkante linker opening
van het voorwiel en steek de rechterkant van de voorvork in de
vierkante rechter opening van het voorwiel. Let daarbij op de linker
en rechter kant van het pedaalcomponent, er zal een
‘ladder’-achtige vorm ontstaan.

3.Voorvork monteren: (fig 3)

Steek de rechter en linker poot van de voorvork (het spabord moet
naar voren wijzen) in de verbindende opening. Zorg ervoor dat de
twee kanten in lijn staan bij het insteken in de openingen. Gebruik
een M5*28 schroef om het verbindende onderdeel en de opening
stevig aan te draaien en maak dan het verbindende onderdeel van
het spatbord en de voorvork vast met de ST3.2*13 zelftappende
schroef.

4.Voorwielcomponent monteren: (fig4)

Steek de stuurbuis van de voorvork (het spatbord moet naar voren
wijzen) in de bevestigingsopening aan de voorkant van het
chassis.

5.Stuurstang monteren: (fig5)

Verwijder eerst de M5*28 schroef van de stuurstangcomponent en
steek de stuurbuis van de stuurstang in de stuurbuis (let op de
richting van de stuurstang), gebruik een M5*28 schroef voor het
aandraaien.

6.Het gebruik van de zitting: (fig6)

Draai de knop op de zitting naar de open positie, de kap van de
zitting kan opgebeurd worden en de ruimte onder de zitting kan
gebruikt worden als opbergruimte

Verzorging en onderhoud

Gebruik milieuvriendelijke schoonmaakmiddelen. Gebruik geen
agressieve middelen.

De wielbussen en aandrijfas dienen vier maal per jaar gesmeerd
te worden met enkele druppels olie.

Controleer alle onderdelen regelmatig op tekenen van slijtage.
Controleer of de geschroefde verbindingen goed vast zitten. Om
het hoge veiligheidsniveau te handhaven, dienen versleten
onderdelen direct vervangen te worden en mag de fiets niet
gebruikt worden tot hij gerepareerd is.



LRU

MHcTpyKumMa no c6opke U UCNONb30BaHUIO:

dupmeHHbIN 3Hak BMW ucnonb3syeTtca Ha oCHOBaHWM nNuueH3un ot BMW
AG. HassaHne BMW 1 cBsizaHHble C HAM NOroTUMbl ABNSOTCS
drpMeHHbIMK 3Hakamy BMW AG.

N

1. TpaHcnopTHoe cpeactBo BMW cooTBeTCTBYET HOpMaM eBPOMneNckoro
craHpapta EN71.

2. TloMHUTe, Y4TO NPUPOAHAS UrPUBOCTL W TEMMNEPAMEHT [jeTelt MoryT
NPUBECTY K HENPEABWUAEHHBIM CUTYaLMSIM M OMACHOCTAM, 3a KOTOpble
NpoN3BOAMTENb He HECET OTBETCTBEHHOCTU. [10aTOMY CnepyeT faTh AETAM
UNW NONb30BATENAM yKa3aHWs, Kak NpaBUbHO CMONb30BaTh
TpaHcnopTHoe cpeacTso BMW, o6patuth BHUMaHWE Ha BO3MOXHbIE
OMaCHOCTM 1 MOCTOSIHHO epXaTb AeTel Nog NPUCMOTPOM.

3. BMW AG He HeceT Hikakoi OTBETCTBEHHOCTM 3@ HECHACTHBbIE Cryyan
noboro poaa, KoTopble NPOM3OLLNKM NO BUHE MONb30BaTENs UMK B
pesynbTaTe HEeBbINOMHEHS MONb30BaTENEM CreayHLLMX
NpeaynpexaaroLLnX UHCTPYKLNNA.

4. TpaHcnopTHoe cpeacTtBo BMW He npegHasHa4eHo Ans MCNoNb30BaHWs Ha
poporax. 3anpeLyeHo 1cnonb3oBaTh Ha MPOE3XENt YacTu.

5. To3Tomy OHO He JOMKHO UCNOMb30BATLCS Ha TPOMUHKAX UMK TPYHTOBBIX
JOPOXKaX.

6. [leTn BOMmKHbI HOCUTB 3aKPLITYHO 0BYBb.

7. TpaHcnopTHoe cpefctBo BMW He criegyet ncnonb3osath BONM3K CTyneHe
VUMM HAKMOHHBIX NMOBEPXHOCTEN.

8. [ns Toro 4ytobbl AETH HE MOABEPrannCh ONACHOCTH, HEOBXOANMO NPUHATL
COOTBETCTBYIOLLME MEPI.

9. TpaHcnopTHoe cpeactso BMW He JOMmMKHO 1CMOMNb30BaThCS Ha CKOMb3KOM
MOBEPXHOCTH.

10.He xpanute TpaHcnopTHoe cpefcteo BMW B6nman nctouHmkos Tenna.

11. TpaHcnopTHoe cpeactso BMW He cregyeT 1cnonb30BaTh B BOAE.

12. TpaHcnopTHoe cpeacTBo BMW npeHasHaueHo Anst NnepeBo3ku TOMbKO
ofHoro pebeHka.

13. He npukpennsitTe uagenume K opyrM TpaHCMOPTHLIM CPEACTBaM.

14.E3p0K BOmKeH Bcerga HoCUTb HaZleXHO 3athUKCMPOBAHHBIA LSIEM.

15. TpaHcnopTHoe cpeactBo BMW noaxoaut Tomnbko Ans geten ot 2 4o 5 ner.

16. MakcmanbHas Harpy3ka TPaHCMOPTHOTO CPpeaCcTBa COCTaBMsAET 22 Kr.

17. XpaHuTe TpaHcnopTHoe cpeactBo BMW B 6e3onacHom mecte. He
OCTaBMSNTE €r0 Ha HOYb Ha ynuLe.

18. XpaHuTe Menkve aeTanu, KoTopble MOXHO MPOFIOTUTb, U NONMITUNEHOBbIE
nakeTbl B HE[OCTYMHOM 15 AeTen mecTe. CyLyecTByeT OnacHoOCTb
YOYLUEHMS.

19.Mepep Hauanom cOOpkM NPOBEPLTE Hanuume Beex getaneit. Ecnm
kakue-nnbo aeTanm OTCYTCTBYIOT, CBSKUTECH C MArasvHOM, B KOTOPOM Bbl
npuoBpenu TpaHCnopTHOE CPEACTBO.

20. [lepwTe TpaHCNOPTHOE CPELCTBO B pa3obpaHHOM BUAE B HEAOCTYMHOM
ans peten
MecTe, Tak kak OHO MOXET UMETb OCTPbIe kpast, 3a0CTPEHHbIE YrMbl U
Mernkvie aeTanm

21.CoxpaHuTe NOMHOCTbH BCO YNAKOBKY AMS MOMYyYeHMs AOMOMHUTESBHON
WHopMaLKM. JTa UrpyLLka He NOAXOAUT ANs AeTel B Bo3pacTe Ao 2 net
13-33 HanuuMs Menkux AeTanei.

22.He 3anyckaiiTe TpaHCNOPTHOE CPEACTBO, ECMN Bbl HE CUANTE W HE
HaxoauTech B 6e30nacHoi, OTKPbITOI cpede, noaxoasLen Ans eaabl. Mpu
1CMONb30BaHNUM aBTOMOOUNS HE Ha YacTHOWN TEPPUTOPUN BOSHUKAET
[ONOJTHUTENbHAS OMAaCHOCTb.

23. VIrpyLLUKy HYXHO 1CMOMb30BaTh C OCTOPOXHOCTBIO, YTOOLI N3bexaTh
nafieHuiA, KOTOPbIE MOTYT TPABMUPOBATh NOMb30BATENS 11 MOCTOPOHHMX.
TpebyeTcs NOCTOSHHbIN HAA30p CO CTOPOHbI B3POCTILIX; HUKOTAA HEe
“cnonb3yiTe pSAOM C aBTOMOBMINAMM; HUKOTAA HE UCMonb3yiTe B6nmMan
YL, XOnIMOB, BacCeiHoB, CTyNeHel Ui HaKMOHHbIX NOAbE3AHbIX NYTEN.

24.CBopka npon3BoamMTCS TOMbBKO B3POCHbIM.

25.He pgonyckarite 6onee ogHOro e3aoka.

26.Heobxoanmo HocuTb 3aLmTHOE 06opyaoBaHye.

NMPEAYNPEXOEHUE

12

&)
Ve

@ UHcTpyKkumum no cb6opke

1.C6opka 3apHero koneca:(puc1)

BcraBbTe ocb 3aaHero koneca B KOpMyC U BCTaBbTE NEBOE 3a[Hee
Komneco, Wwarby u WNn1HT B 3aAHI0I0 OCb B yKa3aHHOM MOpsiake
(Mpu HEO6XOAMMOCTN UCMOMb3YINTE MHCTPYMEHTLI).3aTem
3aKpoliTe 3afHee koneco konnaykom. Ytobbl cobpath npaBoe
3aaHee KOneco, BbINOMHUTE Takue e AenCTBuS.

2.Coopka neganein: (puc. 2)

BcraBbTe neByto CTOPOHY BUMKM NEPEAHEN OCY B NIEBOE
KBagpaTHOe 0TBEPCTUE NEPESHEro Koneca U BCTaBbTe NpaByto
CTOPOHY BUIKW NepefHelt 0cu B NpaBoe KBagpaTHoOe 0TBEPCTUE
nepeaHero koneca. OBpaTnTe BHUMaHe Ha NEBYIO 1 NpaByto
CTOPOHY neaanu, byaeT chopMMpoBaHa «feceHkay.

3.Coopka BuUnku nepeaHeit ocu: (puc. 3)

BcTaBbTe NpaByto 1 NEBYHO HOXKM BUNKM NEPeaHei ock (KpbIno
LOIMKHO CMOTPETb Briepes) B COeAMHUTENBHOE OTBEPCTHE.
Y6eantech B TOM, 4T0 06€ CTOPOHbI BbIPOBHEHDI NpY BCTaBKE B
oTBepcTus. Mcnonbayiite 6ont M5*28, 4T0bbI NpUKpEnUTL
COeAMHUTENbHbIE YaCTW K OTBEPCTHIO, @ 3aTEM 3aKpenuTe Kpbiso v
COEANHUTENbHYI0 YaCTb BUMKI NepeaHeN 0CH C NMOMOLLbH
camopesa ST3.2*13.

4.Cbopka nepegHero koneca: (puc. 4)
BcraBbTe Tpy6Ky BUMkv nepeaHeit ocu (Kpblio AOMKHO CMOTPETb
Brepen) B KpenexHble 0TBEPCTVS B NepeaHei YacTy kopnyca.

5.Coopka pyns: (puc. 5)

CHayana cHumute 6onT M5*28 ¢ pynsi v BCTaBbTE B OMOPHYI0
pynesyto TpybKy (0bpaTuTe BHUMaHWe Ha HanpaBneHue pyns),
ucnonb3ynte 6ont M5 * 28 ans 3akpennenus.

6.cnonb3oBanue cupeHbs: (puc. 6)

lMoBepHMTE KHOMKY Ha CuAEHbE B nomnoxeHue «OTKPLITO», 3aTeEM
MOXXHO MOAHATB KPbILLKY CUAEHBS 1 UCMONB30BATH NPOCTPAHCTBO
Mof, HAM B KayecTBe BaraxHuka.

Yxop u TexHn4yeckoe

|/|CI'IOJ'Ib3yl7ITe 9KONOrn4yeckn YMCTble YNCTALLne cpeacTea. He
VICI'IOJ'IbSWITe arpecCcuBHbIE areHTbl.

KonecHble BTYIKV 1 NpUBOAHON Ban He0bX0AMMO CMasbiBaTh
HECKOMbKMMM Kannsami Macra YeTbipe pasa B roa.

PerynsipHo npoBepsiiiTe Bce AeTanu Ha Hanuune npusHakoB
u3Hoca. [poBepsiiTe HaaeKHOCTb BUHTOBbLIX COeanHEHNA. [Ins
NoaaepKaHNs BbICOKOro YpOBHS! 6e30MacHOCTY M3HOLLIEHHbIE
JeTanu AOomkHbl ObITb HEMeNEeHHO 3aMeHeHbl, a Bernocunes He
MCMONb3YeTCA O TEX MOP, MoKa OH He ByAeT OTPEMOHTUPOBAH.



TR

Montaj ve kullanim igin kullanim kilavuzu:

BMW ticari markalari BMW AG lisansi altinda kullanilir. BMW ad ve iligkili
logolari BMW AG'nin ticari markalaridir.

A

1. BMW Arag, Avrupa standardi EN71 yonetmeliklerine uygundur.

2. Cocuklarin dogal nese ve mizaglarinin, imalatginin sorumlu tutulamayacagi,
6n goriilemeyen durumlarla ve tehlikelerle sonuglanabilecegini unutmayiniz.
Bu nedenle, cocuklariniza veya kullaniciya BMW Aracin dogru kullanimini
anlatmali, olas tehlikelere dikkatlerini gekmeli ve gocuklari hig bir zaman
gbzetimsiz birakmamalisiniz.

3. BMW AG, kullanicinin kendi hatasindan kaynaklanan veya kullanicinin
asagidaki uyari talimatlara uymamasindan kaynaklanan kazalar icin
herhangi bir sorumluluk kabul edemez.

. BMW Arag, yolda kullanim igin onaylanmamistir. Trafikte kullaniimamalidir.

. Bu nedenle, patikalarda ve benzeri yerlerde kullaniimamalidir.

. Cocuklar kapali ayakkabi giymelidir.

. BMW Arag, merdiven yakinlarinda veya egimli ylizeylerde kullaniimamalidir.

. Cocuklar icin tehlike teskil etmemelerini saglamak i¢in yakindaki basamaklar
emniyet altina alinmalidir.

9. BMW Arag, buzlu veya kaygan kosullarda kullaniimamalidir.

10.BMW Araci i1si kaynaklarina yakin yerlerde saklamayiniz.

11.BMW Arag, su i¢inde kullaniimamalidir.

12.BMW Arag, yalnizca tek bir cocugu tasimak tzere tasarlanmistir.

13.Uriinii baska araglara eklemeyiniz.

14.SUriict her zaman diizgiin bir sekilde baglanmis bir kask takmalidir.

15.BMW Arag sadece 2 ila 5 yas arasindaki gocuklar i¢in uygundur.

16.Aracin taglyabilecegi en fazla yik 22 kg'dir.

17.BMW Araci glvenli bir yerde saklayiniz. Gece boyunca disarida
birakmayiniz.

18.Yutulabilecek kadar kiigik pargalari ve plastik posetleri gocuklarin
erisemeyecegi bir yerde saklayiniz. Bogulma tehlikesi.

19.Montaja baslamadan dnce, tiim pargalarin mevcut oldugunu kontrol ediniz.
Eksik bir parga varsa litfen araci satin aldiginiz magazayla iletisime geginiz.

20.Monte edilmemis araci
cocuklarin erisemeyecegi yerde saklayiniz, keskin kenarlar, sivri kdseler ve
kiigik pargalar icerebilir.

21.Daha fazla bilgi igin paketin timUnii saklayiniz. Bu oyuncak, kiiglk parcalar
nedeniyle 2 yasin altindaki gocuklar igin uygun degildir.

22.0turmus ve slris igin uygun olan giivenli, dis ortamda olmadikga araci
calistirmaya baslamayiniz. Ozel zeminler disinda oyuncagi kullanmak ek
tehlikeler igerir.

23 Kullanicinin ve Gglincd taraflarin yaralanmasina neden olan diisme ve
carpmalardan kaginmak icin beceri gerektiginden oyuncak dikkatli bir sekilde
kullaniimalidir. Yetiskinler tarafindan stirekli gozetim gereklidir; motorlu
tasitlarin yakininda asla kullanmayiniz; sokaklarin, yizme havuzlarinin,
tepelerin, basamaklarin veya egimli arag yollarinin yakininda asla
kullanmayiniz.

24 Yetiskinler Tarafindan Monte Edilmelidir.

25.Birden fazla siriicliye highir zaman izin vermeyiniz.

26.Korucu ekipman kullaniimalidir.

Uyari

0 N o OB

13

@{ Montaj talimatlar

1.Arka Tekerlegin Montaji: (sekil 1)

Arka tekerlek aksini sasiye yerlestiriniz ve sol arka tekerlegi, pulu
ve takma pimini gosterildigi siraya gére arka aksa takiniz
(gerekirse lutfen aletleri kullaniniz). Ardindan, arka tekerlek jant
kapagini kapatiniz. Sag arka tekerlegi monte etmek icin ayni
proseddrleri takip ediniz.

&
v

2.Pedal Parcasi Montaiji: (sekil 2)

On catalin sol tarafini 6n tekerlegdin sol kare deligine baglayiniz ve
on gatalin sag tarafini 6n tekerlegin sag kare deligine yerlestiriniz.
Pedal pargasinin sol ve sag tarafina dikkat ediniz, bir “merdiven”
sekli olugacaktir.

3.0n Gatal Montaiji: (sekil 3)

On catalin sag ve sol bacagini (gamurluk éne bakmalidir) bagli
delige yerlestiriniz. Deliklere yerlestirirken iki tarafin
hizalandigindan emin olunuz. Baglanti pargasini ve deligi
sikilastirmak igin M5*28 vida kullaniniz ve ardindan gamurluk ve 6n
catal baglanti pargasini sabitlemek igin ST3.2*13 kendinden
kilavuzlu vidayla sabitleyiniz.

4.6n tekerlek parcasi montaji: (sekil 4)
On catalin dikey gikis borusunu (camurluk éne bakmalidir) sasinin
onundeki sabitleme deligine sokunuz.

5.Gidonun montaiji: (sekil5)

M5*28 vidayi 6nce gidon parcasindan gikariniz ve gidonun dikey
¢ikis borusunu dikey ¢ikis borusuna takiniz (gidonun yéniine dikkat
ediniz), sabitlemek igin M5*28 vida kullaniniz.

6.Seleyi kullanma: (sekil 6)
Seledeki diigmeyi agik konuma getiriniz, sele kapagi kaldirilabilir
ve selenin altindaki alan saklama kutusu olarak kullanilabilir

Dikkat ve bakim

Cevre dostu temizlik drtinleri kullaniniz. Agresif maddeler
kullanmayiniz.

Tekerlek burglari ve tahrik mili, yilda dort kez birkag damla yag ile
yaglanmalidir.

Asinma izi olup olmadigi bakimindan tlim pargalari dizenli
araliklarla kontrol ediniz. Vida bagdlantilarinin glivenli bir sekilde
oturdugunu kontrol ediniz. Yiiksek emniyet seviyesini korumak
icin, asinmig pargalar derhal degistirimeli ve bisiklet onarim
gérinceye kadar kullanilmamalidir.






BMW Motorrad R 1200 GS Chlldren
Pedal Vehicle manufactured b ty
Paragon Child Products Co., Ltd
Goodbab%l roup). The BMW Logo and
ordmark are trademarks of
BMW AG and are used under license.

All product referenced logo marks are used under license.

Tous les logos faisant référence a des marques déposées sont utilisés sous licence.
Alle produktbezogenen Zeichen und Logos werden in Lizenz verwendet.

Todos los logotipos relacionados con los productos se utilizan bajo licencia.

Todos os logotipos relacionados com os productos utilizam-se com licenca.

Tutti i marchi dei loghi a cui il prodotto fa riferimento sono utilizzati con licenza.
Wszelkie powotane znaki logo sa uzywane na licencji.

Voor het gebruik van alle logo's bij productnamen is een vergunning afgegeven.

Bce TI0roTUMEI, Ha KOTOPbIE CCbINAKTCA NPOAYKTHI, UCNOMb3YHOTCA NO NULEH3UN
Uriin referansli tim logo isaretleri lisans altinda kullanilir

MADE IN CHINA (FABRIQUE EN CHINE/HERGESTELLT IN CHINAFFABRICADO EN CHINATFABRICADO NACHINA/
PRODOTTO IN CINAWYPRODUKOWANO W CHINACH/VERVAARDIGD IN CHINA/CIENAHO B KUTAE/GINDE URETILMISTIR).

EN: Im:

Customer Care email: support@rollplay.com Assistenza Clienti email: support@rollplay.com

FR: PL:

Service a la clientéle e-mail: support@rollplay.com E-mail Obstugi Klienta: support@rollplay.com

DE: NL:

Customer Care E-Mail: support@rollplay.com Customer Care e-mail: support@rollplay.com

ES: RU:

Correo electronico de atencion al cliente: support@rollplay.com NEKTPOHHbIN AAPEC TEXHNYECKOI NOAAEPXKN KnneHToB: support@rollplay.com
PT: TR:

E-mail Atendimento ao Cliente: support@rollplay.com Musteri hizmetleri e-posta: support@rollplay.com



